CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SUPERIOR ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING THURSDAY OCTOBER 10, 2024 1:00PM

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SUPERIOR HALL 3040 N. PROSPECT YPSILANTI, MI 48198

The Charter Township of Superior Election Commission will meet at 1:00PM,

Thursday, October 10, 2024, at the Charter Township of Superior Hall to conduct

the following business:

- a. Approval of the Precinct Election Inspectors and Alternates.
- b. Approval of Precincts for the General Election on Tuesday, November 5th, 2024
 - Precinct 1 at Dixboro Methodist Church
 - Precinct 2 at Abundant Life Church
 - Precinct 3 at Christian Love Church
 - Precinct 4 at Christian Love Church
 - Precinct 5 at the Township Hall
- c. Approval of an Absent Voter Count Board which is located at the Towsley Health Center, St. Joseph Mercy Senior Communities, 5361 McAuley Dr. Ypsilanti, MI 48198.
- d. Approval of Absentee Voter Count Board Pre-Processing on Monday, November 4th, 2024, at Towsley Health Center, St. Joseph Mercy Senior Communities, 5361 McAuley Dr. Ypsilanti, MI 48198.
- e. Approval of Public Logic and Accuracy Testing and Authorized Representatives on Monday, October 21st, 2024, at 1:30 p.m.

Lynette Findley, Clerk 3040 N. Prospect Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Phone: 734-482-6099; email: lynettefindley@superior-twp.org